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Freddie Mac Small Balance Loans - Single Counsel Engagement Contact List 

(as of January 7, 2020) 

SBL Single Counsel Firms Counsel Contact Address Telephone Email 

Abruzzo & Kinn LLP 

 Ted J. Abruzzo 170 Old Country Road, Suite 506 
Mineola, NY  11501-4312 

516.743.9354 ted@abruzzokinn.com 

Alma-Lillian Kinn 516.743.9350 alma@abruzzokinn.com 

Nadia Popatia 516.743.9351 nadia@abruzzokinn.com 

Bourland, Heflin, Alvarez, Minor & Matthews, PLC 

 Robert J. “Bob” Pinstein 5400 Poplar Avenue, Suite 100 
Memphis, TN  38119 

901.683.3526 rpinstein@bhammlaw.com 

Donald E. “Don” Bourland 901.683.352 donbourland@bhammlaw.com 

Bryan Cave Leighton Paisner LLP 

 Katie Schwarting One Wells Fargo Center 
301 S. College Street, Suite 3900 
Charlotte, NC  28202 

704.749.8946 katie.schwarting@bclplaw.com 

Amy Simpson JP Morgan Chase Tower 
2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 3300 
Dallas, TX  75201 

214.721.8043 amy.simpson@bclplaw.com 

Jeremy Nauman 214.721.8184 jeremy.nauman@bclplaw.com 

Carlton Fields, P.A. 

 Gina A. Hough 1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW 
Suite 400 West 
Washington, DC  20007 

202.965.8190 ghough@carltonfields.com 

Samantha T. Schneck 202.965.8191 sschneck@carltonfields.com 

Cassin & Cassin LLP 

 Scott Schwartz 711 Third Avenue, 20th Floor 
New York, NY  10017 

212.798.0194 sschwartz@cassinllp.com 

Evan E. Blau 212.798.0121 eblau@cassinllp.com 

John B. Thomas 212.798.018 jthomas@cassinllp.com 
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deNormandie, Sidlo & Associates PLLC 

 
 

Pete deNormandie 1215 Fourth Avenue 
Suite 1901 
Seattle, WA  98161 

206.805.2703  pete@denormandiesidlo.com 

Martha D. Sidlo 206.805.2723 martha@denormandiesidlo.com 

Dickinson & Wright PLLC 

 Katheryne (Kathy) Zelenock 2600 W. Big Beaver Rd. 
Suite 300 
Troy, MI 48084 

248.433.7384 kzelenock@dickinsonwright.com 

Shannon M. Nichols 248.433.7261 snichols@dickinsonwright.com 

Gerson Law Firm APC 

 Gordon L. Gerson 9255 Towne Centre Drive 
Suite 300 
San Diego, CA  92121-3036 

 858.869.8686   ggerson@gersonlaw.com 

Jaclyn Gerson  858.869.8684  jgerson@gersonlaw.com 

Higier Allen & Lautin, P.C. 

 Randall S. Osborne 2711 North Haskell Avenue 
Suite 2400 
Dallas, TX  75204 

972.759.1426   rosborne@higierallen.com 

Jong S. Kim 972.759.1357 jkim@higierallen.com 

McGuireWoods LLP 

 Dennis Mensi 1345 Avenue of the Americas 
7th Floor  
New York, NY  10105-0106 

212.548.2153      dmensi@mcguirewoods.com 

Scott D. Rader 
 

212.548.2129 srader@mcguirewoods.com 

Moss & Barnett, P.C. 

 Tim Gustin 150 South Fifth Street 
Suite 1200  
Minneapolis, MN 55402 

612.877.5409      tim.gustin@lawmoss.com 

Beth Gliedman 612.877.5372 beth.gliedman@lawmoss.com 

Kathy Y. Allen 612.877.5324 kathy.allen@lawmoss.com 

Romer Debbas LLP     

 Christian P. Daglieri 275 Madison Avenue 
Suite 801 
New York, NY  10016 
 

 

212.888.3100 (x120) cdaglieri@romerdebbas.com 

Cristina M. Riggio 
 

212.888.3100 (x131) criggio@romerdebbas.com 
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Troutman Sanders LLP   

 Brian J. Iwashyna 1001 Haxall Point 
Richmond, VA 23218 

804.697.1402 brian.iwashyna@troutman.com 

Jeremy McLean 804.697.1303 jeremy.mclean@troutman.com 

Nora Nickel 804.697.1259 nora.nickel@troutman.com 
 


